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Refrigerators
R AT I N G S

Built-In Refrigerators (21)
(as of March 2021)

1 2 3 4 5
WORSE BETTER

Thermador Freedom Collection 
Professional Series T36BT920NS
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

5/5

5/5

4/5

3/5

Thermador T36BT925NS
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Thermador Freedom Collection
Professional Series T36BT920NS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

5/5

5/5

4/5

3/5

Dacor DRF425300AP
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Dacor DRF427500AP

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

-

5/5

5/5

3/5

Dacor DRF427500AP
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

-

5/5

5/5

3/5

Thermador T36IT905NP
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Thermador Freedom Collection T36IT901NP

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

5/5

5/5

4/5

3/5

Dacor DRF365300AP
! Recommended
Similar to tested model: Dacor DRF367500AP

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

-

5/5

4/5

4/5

Dacor DRF367500AP
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

-

5/5

4/5

4/5

Jenn-Air JF42NXFXDE
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

4/5

5/5

5/5

3/5

Jenn-Air JB36NXFXRE
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

4/5

5/5

4/5

3/5

82

82

81

81

81

80

80

78

79



KitchenAid KBFN502ESS
! Recommended

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

3/5

5/5

5/5

3/5

KitchenAid KBBR306ESS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

3/5

5/5

4/5

3/5

Miele PerfectCool KFNF9955IDE

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

3/5

4/5

4/5

3/5

KitchenAid KBFN506ESS
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KBFN406ESS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

3/5

5/5

5/5

2/5

Café CSB42WP2NS1

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

3/5

4/5

4/5

4/5

Miele KFN9855IDE

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

3/5

4/5

3/5

4/5

Blomberg BRFB1920SS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

-

4/5

4/5

3/5

Liebherr CBS2062

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

2/5

4/5

5/5

3/5

Fisher & Paykel RS36W80RU1
Similar to tested model: Fisher & Paykel RS36W80J

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

-

4/5

3/5

2/5

Viking VCBB5363ERSS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

1/5

5/5

5/5

3/5
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Viking VCSB5423SS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

1/5

5/5

4/5

4/5

Viking Professional 7 Series 
VBI7360WRSS

OVERALL SCORE PREDICTED RELIABILITY

THERMOSTAT CONTROL

TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

1/5

2/5

5/5

3/5
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