CR Consumer Reports®

Refrigerators RATINGS

For the latest ratings and information, visit CR.org

Built-In Refrigerators (21) Is of March 2021)			WORSE	BETTER
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		5 /5
Thermador Freedom Collection		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Professional Series T36BT920NS	82	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		4/5
Recommended	UL	ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5
Thermador T36BT925NS	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		5 /5
Recommended		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Similar to tested model: Thermador Freedom Collection	82	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		4/5
Professional Series T36BT920NS		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		-
Dacor DRF425300AP		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Recommended Similar to tested model: Dacor DRF427500AP	81	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		5 /5
Similar to tested model. Ducor DKF42/300AF		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5
Dacor DRF427500AP	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		-
		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Recommended	81	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		5 /5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		5 /5
Thermador T36IT905NP		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Recommended Similar to tested model: Thermador Freedom Collection T36IT901NP	81	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5
Dacor DRF365300AP	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		-
Recommended		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Similar to tested model: Dacor DRF367500AP	80	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		4/5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		-
Dacor DRF367500AP		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Recommended	80	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		4/5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		4 /5
Jenn-Air JF42NXFXDE		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Recommended	79	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		5 /5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY		4 /5
Jenn-Air JB36NXFXRE		THERMOSTAT CONTROL		5 /5
Recommended	78	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY		4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY		3 /5

Built-In Refrigerators (21) (as of March 2021)

😵 📀 🕕 🔷 ⊗ WORSE BETTER

	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	 3 /5
KitchenAid KBFN502ESS		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	3/5 5/5
Recommended	70	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	5/5
V Recommended	78	ENERGY EFFICIENCY	3/5 3/5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	3 /5
KitchenAid KBBR306ESS		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	5 /5
	76	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	3 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	3 /5
		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	4/5
Miele PerfectCool KFNF9955IDE	71	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	3 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	3 /5
KitchenAid KBFN506ESS		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	5 /5
Similar to tested model: KitchenAid KBEN406ESS	71	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	5/5
Similar to tested model. Attendinala ABI 19400E05		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	2 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	3 /5
Café CSB42WP2NS1		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	4/5
Cale C3D42WP2N31	70	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	4 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	3 /5
		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	4/5
Miele KFN9855IDE	69	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	3 /5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	4 /5
	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY	
		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	4/5
Blomberg BRFB1920SS	69	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	4/5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	3 /5
	OVERALL SCORE		 2/5
		PREDICTED RELIABILITY	2/5 4/5
Liebherr CBS2062	66	TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	4/5 5/5
	66	ENERGY EFFICIENCY	3/5 3/5
	OVERALL SCORE		 _
Fisher C. Dender DCD/04/00 DU/		PREDICTED RELIABILITY	-
Fisher & Paykel RS36W80RU1	C A	THERMOSTAT CONTROL TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY	4/5 3/5
Similar to tested model: Fisher & Paykel RS36W80J	64	ENERGY EFFICIENCY	2 /5
	OVERALL SCORE		
		PREDICTED RELIABILITY	1/5
Viking VCBB5363ERSS		THERMOSTAT CONTROL	5 /5
	45		5 /5
		ENERGY EFFICIENCY	3 /5

Built-In Refrigerators (21) (as of March 2021)

\bigotimes	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\otimes
WOF	SE 🛏	ВЕ	TTER

Viking VCSB5423SS	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY THERMOSTAT CONTROL TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY ENERGY EFFICIENCY	1/5 5/5 4/5 4/5
Viking Professional 7 Series VBI7360WRSS	OVERALL SCORE	PREDICTED RELIABILITY THERMOSTAT CONTROL TEMPERATURE UNIFORMITY ENERGY EFFICIENCY	1/5 2/5 5/5 3/5

(#C108471) Reprinted with permission from Consumer Reports ©2021. This reprint does not imply an endorsement or sponsorship of any product, service, company or organization. Consumer Reports is an independent, nonprofit organization that works side by side with consumers for truth, transparency, and fairness in the marketplace. For complete reviews, articles, tips and recommendations go to ConsumerReports.org to become a member. Do not edit or alter this reprint in any fashion. Reproductions are not permitted.